p.1

# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

**General Contractor** WV037089

Breakaway, Inc.

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division	
Attention Guy Nisbet	D 12 06
Fax Number _ 304-558-3970	3/15/12
From Tony Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet) _	24
RE: _ Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time:    DEP  5742	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East. Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15742

PAGE

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE 70 CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B; DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/02/2012 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID 03/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER YOP QUANTITY LINE B1,494,345.00 962-73 JB 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 7-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBINETTE BRANCH REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR ROBINETTE, WEST VIRGINIA, A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 02/27/12 @ 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-765-5317

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

13-4279911

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGNUMBER DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

\*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP TO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ÉD	TERI	US OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B			FHEION	I-TENING
02/02/	2012					DID	UDEN.	ING_T	TMF	0.1:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012	5 (55)		Winds on Sin	UPEN.				400 11 6 6 6 6 7 7 6 6	TNUO
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNIT P	RICE		A.V.	
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO	THE NOT ASS RE TO C TON, WE EMAIL OTENTIA	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU ADDRE L BIC	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN DERS	ION REQUIDIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL P D FAX NUM ARE REQUE THE PRE-B	ITY FOR ATTEND OTENTIA BER. STED TO ID. BI	A B ANCE L BI ARR	IDDER SHEE DDERS  IVE F S WHO	PRIOR  ARRI	N UDE TO VE		
	PREBI	TIONS T	NOT E	BE PER	MITTED TO	SIGN	N OR	PART	TICIPA	TE.		
	TRAVE UP BU TURN LOCAT ROAD	L SOUTH FFALO ( RIGHT ( ED ALO) AND CRI	H ON V REEK DNTO A NG THI EEK,	RT. AMBURGE CRE	. 10 FROM 16 TO THE GEY LANE. EK BANK TO XIMATELY I	THE RI THE RI THE R	EFUSE IGHT EFRO	SIDE	E IS OF TH	IE.		
	1) BY PROTE CONTR BURGE	REQUE CTION, ACTOR ESS, PH RDER CD	ST, 0 OFFI FOR T	N CD CE OF HE CD -926-	OBTAINED FROM THE AML & R, OR MAILI 0499, EXT	WITH N NG. CA	O CHA	AGE T AWREN 04-92	O THE ICE 26-048	5		
	ON CI	), TO P	RINT REAS INTRAC	COMPA UPON TOR V	CATIONS WINIES IN CREQUEST.	HARLESI	U.1.,	GEAR		,		
		. area and recorded.		 	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDITIO	NS				
GIGNATI IDS		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	<u> </u>	YEE		TELEPHONE				DATE		
SIGNATURE			Iccin					ΔΠ	DRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN				- 111 5					
	VHEN RE	SPONDIN	GTOR	FQ, INS	ERT NAME AN	D ADDRES	S IN S	PACE A	ARONE L	ADEL	LO VENL	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

TITLE

Request for REONUMBER DEP15742

P

PAGE

GUY NISBET

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERM	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.Ö.B.	EREIGHT LERMS
02/02/2012	2000 2000 2000 2000 2000				IO TIME D	1.30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/15/2	012		BID OPENIA		1:30PM
	Saulite Maritire and 1	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE		NO.				
EXHII WEST TATII REQU TO SI WITH AFFI AS E PROV VIRG FREE IN D NOTI WITH IS R EXEC PROC	VIRGINIAN FOR A IRES EACH IBMIT AT THE BID DAVIT MUSTONS OF THE BID WORKPLA ISQUALIFOR TO PRIN 365 CECEIVED. UTED PUREED.	CODE 21- PUBLIC IM VENDOR T THE SAME THE ENC ST BE SIGN OF THE VEN F ARTICLE E. FAILUR CE AFFIDAV ICATION OF OCEED: TH ALENDAR DA UNLESS OCHASE ORDE	1D-5 PROVIDING PROVEMENT COMMENT SUBMITS TIME AN AFF LOSED DRUGED AND SUBMIT OF THE SUCH BID.  IS CONTRACTOR OF THE SUCH BID.	ES THAT: AND ONSTRUCTION A BID FOR IDAVIT OF FREE WORKPOOR WITH IANCE WITH 21 OF THE SIGNE BID SHALL IS TO BE E NOTICE TECIFIED, TONSIDERED	NY SOLICI- N CONTRACT THE WORK COMPLAINCE LACE THE BID THE WEST D DRUG- RESULT PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO	
RIGH NOTI SUPF WITH HERE	T TO CAN CE TO TH LIED ARE THE SPE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF CIFICATION	RECTOR OF PUCONTRACT IMM IF THE MATER FERIOR QUALINS OF THE BI	RIALS OR WO	ORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM	
THE RATE TO I (PRI ARB	HIGHER C ES AS EST VEST VIRG	ABLISHED  ABLISHED  ANA CODE  WAGE RATE  ANY REF  R PAYMENTS	ACTOR OR SUITABLE OF LOGAN CONTAINED	OUNTY, PURSEQ. THIS PROJECT E TO ARBIT	SUANT  CT.)  RATION OR INTEREST	AGE
SIGNATURE		SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CONDITIONS LEPHONE	S D	ATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

**DEP15742** 

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 AMOUNT UNITPRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT DF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN

26601

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

**\*510160447** 

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.8 SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID 03/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER HOP QUANTITY LINE VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL REV. 11/00 \* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL DMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV037089 LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H - P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

				40 ti 180 till	SHIP VIA	::w::saaaa		O:B;	FREIGHT TER	ims :
DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	VS OF SAL		STILL VIA	2000 (0.00000000000000000000000000000000	s - part todo como media a			
02/02/	2012					RID	PENING	TIME (	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE		03/15/	2012	CAT		S. N. (1988) (8)		TPRICE	AMOUN	T
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	тем иймве	н				
		(100 St.)	40304000000							
	CUBA (	JCCESSF DF THEI CHASE O	R CON	CONTR	WILL BE RECORS LICENSING	_   ((1)	TO FURI R TO IS	NISH A SUANCE O	F	
	& REG "REQU DIVIS PROCU	ULATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	E CODE, PU INFORMATI I ISSUED B AUTHORITY G	Y THE OVERNI	PURCHAS NG THIS	ING		
	ANY O	THER SO TERS THE IBED IN	URCE	VER	DED IN SPEC BAL OR WRIT TION PROVID E PARAGRAPH	FN FRE	M THE S	OURCES A		
	COMPL NOTIC PRE-C	ETED W CE TO P CONSTRU	CONSTI ITHIN ROCEE CTION LL BE	365 D IS CONF	ON WORK SPE	IN TH	E EVENT	THAT A	TO	
	THE BY C A TR PROV WORK	(A) CONTRAC USTOM O ADE GUA ISION, MANSHIF	THE METOR ARE THE WEST SHAPE	ATERI RE SU RESF E CUS IORK, LL UF BE COM	NTENANCE: ALS AND WO BJECT TO T PECTIVE TRA STOM OR A S BOTH AS TO PON ACCEPTA NSIDERED GU EAR FROM TH	DES. PECIAL THE M NCE OF ARANTE	IN THE GUARAN ATERIAL FINAL ED BY T	ABSENCE TEE S AND PAYMENT	BY	
SIGNATURE				SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	NOITHONS		DATE	

FEIN

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B<sub>i</sub> SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID 03/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY: LINE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR (1) IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4)VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



**\*510160447** 

BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for RFG NUMBER DEP15742

PAGE 8

84366198	ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	1318183
	NISBET		
304	-558-8802		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF SHIPTO OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

								to the subsection	হত কৰ <b>া</b> উক্ত	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	TER	VS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.(	J.B.		FREIGHT FERMO
02/02/2012					D.7.D	DDEN	TNC	TIME	0.1	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/15/	2012				UPEN		TPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE QUI	ANTITY	UOP	CAT:	TEM NUMB	ER		ON	r.moc		
									1	
			1	U SO HANDON TO PROMITE OF		ľ			1	
(5)	TECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:	DACT S	нан	BF	IN		
			ur col	THIS CONT	NS PRE	PARE	ים עב	שוו אנ		
ACCOR	DANCE W	OF TH	F "RO	BINETTE BR	ANCH R	EFUS	SE P	ILE"		
		TO	- 1			1				
1			INCO	RPORATED H	ERE IN	BY	REFI	ERENCE	ARE	
Land to the state of the state		YOT ON	C	VIIGEC VIII	LUNUL	IT ON	2 1111	LIVE 714 '	OF	
MADE	PROPERL	YAP	ARI U	F THIS CON D BY TERRA	DON CO	RPOF	RATI	ON.		
20 DR	AWINGS	AS PR	EFARE	D BY TERRY						
(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:		L	1			
	FFF 1 1 1 <sup>-7</sup>	DONTO	ACTOD	CHVII EII	RNISH	TO DI	EP A	DILE U	F	
APPLI	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN E REQUESTI	116M14	HE E	ORM	INCLUD	ED	
		A T	TOLLO		INFIL FI	LINK PA		Chiabii	_	
THE C	CONTRAC	ror be	MADE	MILHIN P	DAYS	AFT	ER R	ECEIPT	OF-	
APPL	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T.						1
		TION	COD E	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:					
	77.11.17	CONTE	NOTHE	MAY, UN	A PEKI	ODIC	BAS	is, su	BMIT	
EUB	지 시간 경기 경기 없는 것이다.			CED ON TH	- AMIIII	NII U	F WU	11/1/		
		mark proper 6 1 Prop	T T 84	ME THE SH	ES [73 ]   AS	1 1 4	1 111-	11110011	0F	
		1 0 5	コピエヒロハ	MINED FRUM	I DE A	CIUN	1 - 4 -		υ,	
WORK	COMPLE	TED IF	BASI	D UPON UN BASED UPON	A LUM	P SU	IM.			
PERC	ENT COM			1					SMILE COMPANY	
BANK	RUPTCY:	IN	THE E'	VENT THE V	ENDOR/	CONT	RAC	TOR FIL	_ES	
			DOTE O	TITON THE	CIVIP	MIAY	DEEL	1 11123		
CDNT	RACT NU	LL AN	D VOI	D, AND IER	MINAIE	: 500	ה כו	MIKAC		
WITH	OUT FUR	THER	OKDEK	•						
DEV	1/2005	.								
1000000 000000		T			OTECI	DDOI	DUCT	c		
PREF	ERENCE	FOR U		DOMESTIC						
			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDIT	ONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE					
TITLE		FEIN								S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	TO DO NIDIN	C TO PE	O INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRES	SINS	SPACE	ABOVE	LABE	_ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15742

Ţ

DEP15742

PAGE 9

200300	ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TEAMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/2012		272	ODENING TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/15/2012			
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	ÄMÖÜNT
1.	PURCHASING DIVIS NO CONTRACTOR MA A STATE CONTRACT	ORIZED BY THE DIRE ION PURSUANT TO SU Y USE OR SUPPLY ST PROJECT OTHER THA THE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER STRUCTURE, I OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING O EQUIPMENT, O SUCH PROJECT STATE OF WES SOLICITED ON	ACT PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITI IMPROVEMENT TO ANY NCLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI OR VENTILATING PLAN OR THE SUPPLY OF AN TS, PURSUANT TO A CONTROL OR WHI	ON TO, ALTERATIC BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAL ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ON AG
	SHAPED, DRAW FABRICATED O PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION BASI	JCTS" MEANS PRODUCT NN, EXTRUDED, FORGE OR OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF LONS, FROM STEEL MA LC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, 1 TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	AMERICA AND OR INSULAR, UNITED STATE		TORY, CONTINENT RISDICTION OF TH	E
2.	WRITING, AUTHOR PRODUCTS IF:	THE PURCHASING DEF IZE THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	\$E	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIONS DA	TE
SIGNATURE		TELLI TOTAL		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**VEZOOR** 

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE 10

\$40 <u>00</u>	ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P. FO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

NATE DOIN	ren	I : TEA	US OF SAL	E. (1) (1)	SHIR	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN		<u> </u>	200,000,0000,000	11,000,000,000	,					
02/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPEN	IING TIME	01:	30PM
2000 page 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20	1-9-64 545 35500		UOP	CAT	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT.
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOF	NO.			<b>200000</b>		25.55	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND	ED ON L CON RED D	E TEN TRACT OLLAR	TH OF ON COST OR S (\$2,50	IE PERCEN TWO THO 10.00), W ISES OF T	USAN HICH HIS	SECTION, T		
	В	COST DELI	IS T	HE VA	LUE OF THE PL	THE STEEL ECT OR, IRCHASING	DI	VISION		
		DETE NOT QUAN AVA	RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECIF N THE UN HERWISE LEET CON	FIED STEE NITED STA ARE NOT TRACT REC	TES REA	IN SUFFICI SONABLY EMENTS.	LIN	
	O P	F THIS URSUAN	SECTI TO V	ON MA	AIY BE SU	EL PRODUC BJECT TO ON 5A-3-!	CIA	IN VIOLATIO	S	
	REV.	10/01/	1							
	EXHIB									
8	PROJE	CTS				EEL IN P				
	EVERY ALTEF PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AL	CONTRACTION, CC WORK HE CASE THAN \$ L ARE R S, OR S DDITION	ACT FREPAS, WHOF S 50,00 EQUIR TEEL	OR CO IR, I ERE T TEEL O OR ED, T PRODU	MPROVEME HE COST ONLY, WH WHERE MO THE STATE ICTS PROI	NT OR MA IS MORE ERE THE DRE THAN WILL ACTURED IN ERY OR EC	INTE THAN COST 10,0 CEPT THE	19-1 ET.,SE RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 A T OF STEEL DOO POUNDS T ONLY ALUM UNITED STA MENT PURCHA L BE MADE O S THE COST	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED F	
			VI (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (10			OR TERMS AND				
48/40 20 19:30				OEC.	TEAD TOP CIOC.	TELEPHONE			DATE	
SIGNATURE								ADDRESS OF	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN				- 1	MUDICESSOL	MICH	



NOCEMA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation DEP15742

P

Ţ

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

	- Company of the Comp	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		: , : : ; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
DATE PRINT	<u> Prancis de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del c</u>	IMS OF SALE			32200000000000000000000000000000000000	1			
02/02/		(2012		BID OF	PENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
ID OPENING DATE:	Level of the Color	CAT	ІТЕМ NÜMBE	Manager (Control of the		IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.	II E III C				8,882		_0000000
	THE PRODUCT	TO LECC TH	AN \$50.000	OR LESS	S THAN	10,000			
	POUNDS OF ST	TEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBL	C WORKS	s PROJ	ECTS.			
		AL UMT NUM	CLASS OR S	STEEL PE	RODUCT	S MAY B	Ξ		
		W TE THE	MCT HE DUM	-> 1 1 1	KUDUCI	2 10 10			
	A /	DULLABIE	HICH CHELLS	S UNKEA.	SUNADL		~ 1		
	TO BE UNREAS	HIGHER THA IF THE DOME	N THE BID O	NUM. GL	ASS OF	STEEL			
	UNTO TO	DE CUIDDI TE	שות האם את שו	CED IN	A "SUL	DIMITIA	L		
		UID ADEAN A	C DEEINEII	KY IHEL	OMTIET	JOIMILO			
		OC IABIDE F	INDETEN PRU	けいしょう 10.	AT DE	3011 676	ו ט		
	ONLY TE DOM	FISTIC PRODU	ICTS ARE SU	% UK IIIU	KE HI	SHEK IN	-		
	PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN	MADE PROD	ucis.					
	IF, PRIOR T	O THE AWARI	OF A CONT	RACT UN	DER TI	HE ABOVE			
		THE COENT	IMC DEFILER	UP INC	SILINI	DIMO GIVE	T		
		THAT THE DE	EVICICAK	III PURI		DICETOIL			
		LAGO OF CTI	TICL THAT IS	KEASUN	MADLL A	WILD FOLL	R		
		LICCT DITH EI	ND DOMESTIC	PRUDUR	101	IL SILIVE	TNG		
	OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I	STREET OF TE	an aller i i i Miss.	TO THE VIEW	ALUMIL	OIT /TIVE			
	REDUCTION I	N THE LOWE:	CATE IN THE	TR BID	IF TH	EY ARE			
	ALL VENDORS SUPPLYING F	MOSI THOT	MINUM, GLAS	S OR ST	reeL.		1		
	SUPPLYING F	UREIGN ALO	111013) 02110						
	886 8 - 886								
	REV. 3/88			Ì					
	EXHIBIT 9								
	NOTICE FOR	ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLED	SEMENT	OF CON	ISTRUCTI	ו אכ		
	PROJECT ADI	DENDA.							
	THE ARCHITE	ECT/ENGINEE	R AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL B	SE REQUI	RED		
		A THE ENLIN	WITNG SCHED	TE THE	TOODIL	40	1		
	CONSTRUCTION	ON PROJECT	ADDENDA FO	K STATE	AGENC	, T F O +			
							VI 2002 17 20 - 4	erat saccigation del 1884	F. (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)
	_1	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TH	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE				IELEPHONE					
		FEIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOV	٧E

FEIN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOKE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

# Quotation

Request for REQNUMBER **DEP15742** 

100	PAGE
- 1	
	12

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

P Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B; SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/02/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 CAT, AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP: TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15742... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

VENDOR

Breakaway, Inc.

p.14



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

OT ALTO

Request for Quotation DEP15742 DEP15742

... PAGE .... 13

1000000	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
SUY	NISBET
504.	-558-8802

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TEĎSS SS SS	l TFR	MS OF SAL	F 33 35 5	SH	IP VIA	·	Ö.B	No. 1	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/	(h., 1860) (h., 1860)		100.01.00.	T : 400 To 100 TO 1						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012		•	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	67, 600, 600, 6	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ітем			TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM ND.	'S:							
	NO. 1	X	• •							
	NO. 2		• •							
-	NO, 3		• •							
	NO. 4		• •							
	NO. 5	RSTAND		FATI	URF TO 1	CONFIRM T	HE RECE	TPT OF	THE	
						REJECTION			• ,	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D THAT AND TO BE M	ADE DUR	ING ANY		
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	VENDOR'S T BINDING	. ONLY	THE	S	
						AND ADDE				
	Je	Prupo lin	cent.				SIGNATUS	RE		
		ikaway,					COMPANY			
	3/15	113					DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE					
		ED BID			UBMITTE					
1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (180) (1800 (	ם	EPARTM	ENT O		INISTRA	TION PITERMS AND CC	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Academic Pro-		TELEPHONE		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DATE	
TITLE	*	FE	EIN				AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER DEP15742 DEP15742

PAGE
14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIP

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

\*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ÉD	TERMS OF SAL	€	SHIP VIA		P.C	0.8;	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-2							7.004
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	15/2012	507 m 202 E	ennomen (17. van die 18.4 aug	BID	DPENING	6-1600 PDB 00000 260000	)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	NOP	CAT; NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT:
	BUIL 2019	HASING D DING 15 WASHING LESTON,	TON S	ON TREET, EAS 5305-0130	Т			
	THE BID S THE ENVEL	OPE OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFO D MAY NOT	RMATIO BE CON	N ON THE	FACE O	F
	BUYER:			GN-23				1
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP1574	2			
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:		3/15/201	. 2			
	BID OPENI	ING TIME:		1:30PM	1			
	TO CONTAC	ROVIDE A CT YOU RE 4-765-9	GARDI	UMBER IN C	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY	-
	REMIT-TO	ADDRESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR	BID TH	HE CURRE NT PROCE	NT SSING:	
	1075	OJO TU	JUDI K	2 10.		<del> </del>		
	Qutto	on WY	1 5/0/C	01				
Account to the contract of the contract of		040004040404040	SPE PE	VERSE SIDE FÖR TE	HMS AND CO	L ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		See as Color See See See			TELEPHONE		DA	NTE .
TITLE		FEIN				AI	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

TITLE



\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Quotation

TO

Request for REGINUMBER DEP15742

· PA	GE
	15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. \$1,494,345.00 DEP15742 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: IS THE END OF REQ THIS \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN

MODERA



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REONUMBER DEP15742

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 104-558-8802

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

\*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/2012	010	BTD OD	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2	the second contract the second contract to th			AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT I	rem number	UNIT PRIÇE	AWOUN1
	ADDENDU	M NO.1		
ADDENDUM ISSU	ED TO DISTRIBUT	E THE FOLLOW	ING INFORMATIO	
			1900 Au 1700 F	
1.Q&A'S FROM	PRE-BID MEETING	HELD: 2/27/2	012	
2.PRE-BID SIG	N IN SHEET FROM	MEETING HEL	D: 2/27/2012	
The state of the s	DATE REMAINS U	INCHANGED AT:	3/15/2012	
AT 1:30PM				
	NO OTHE	R CHANGES		
1	END OF A	DDENDUM NO.1		
0001 J	B 962-73			
	DEGEODE ETCH OF	TAND COUNTY	DDODDDDTTT	
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION OF	LAND & OTHER	PROPERTIES	
		1		
***** THIS	IS THE END OF R	FO DEP1574:	2 ***** TOTAL:	\$1,494,345.00
	September	DE FOR TERMS AND COND	NITIONS	
SIGNATURE /	oee hevense bil	TELEPHONE A.	IL PU C COLD DATE	01.0/10
Yonya Tincent		304	4-765-5317	3/15/12
Venite on L	13-4379911			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSERT NAME	AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

# Robinette Branch Refuse Pile DEP15742

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Compa

Addres

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUARTITI			
<u> </u>	·····i	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 75,000.00
1.0	LS ·	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 100.00
2.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 100.00
3,0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 45,000.00
4.1	LS		40.00	\$ 36,400.00
4.2	910 LF	Guardrail	5.00	\$ 22,100.00
5.1	4,420 LF	Straw Wattles	10.00	\$ 20, 100.00
5.2	2,010 LF	Super Silt Fence	500.00	\$ 9,500.00
5.3	19 E.A	Triangular Silt Dikes	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.4	1 EA	Sediment Traps	5.00	\$ 9,300.00
5.5	1,860 LF	Temporary Diversion Berm	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.6	2 EA	Rock Check Dams	2.00	\$ 16,900.00
5.7	8,450 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.8	2 EA -	Stabilizied Construction Entrance		\$ 14,000.00
6.0	7.0 AC	Revegetation (Per Plan View Acre)	2,000.00	\$ 12,930.00
7.1	1,293 LF	Type 1 Channel (ECM Lined Ditch)	10.00	\$ 3,675.00
7.2	35 LF	Type 2 Channel (Riprap Channel)	105.00	
7.3	1,779 LF	Type 3 Channel (Gabion Basket)	300.00	\$ 533,700.00
7.5	325 LF	Type 4 Channel (Grouted Gabion Basket Channel)	600.00	\$ 195,000.00
7.5	810 LF	Type 5 Channel (Riprap Channel)	70.00	\$ 56,700.00
7,6	110 LF	Riprap Groin	50.00	\$ 5,500.00
7.7	12 LF	Pipe Removal	100.00	\$ 1,200.00
8.1	41,152 CY	Unclassified Excavation	7.50	\$ 308,640.00
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	80.00	\$ 4,000.00
12.0	5.7 AC	9-inches Soil Cover (Per Plan View Acre)	15,000.00	S 85,500.00
22.0	0000000	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	355555555
8	<del>\$\$\$\$\$\$\$</del>	<del>?\$</del>	<b>3XXXXXXXXXX</b>	<u> </u>
SSSS	******	XTOTAL	(\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$	\$ 1,494,345.

p.19

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911  Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rd.  City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317  Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@breakawaywv.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, longa Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Signand date below and complete Part D.    3/15/12   Our Time T   President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS websi https://avss.osmre.gov.

Entity ID / Name : 15505   Related ID / Name :		WAY INC )	m 22-Jul-	
	Desc   Begi		late   Source	Hold   +
155056   VINCEN'T, TONYA   155056   VINCEN'T, TONYA   155057   VINCEN'T, DOUGLAS   155057   VINCEN'T, DOUGLAS   155057   VINCEN'T, DOUGLAS   155058   VINCEN'T, DEREK   155058   VINCEN'T, DEREK	PRS   05/3  SH   05/3  VP   05/3  SEC   02/6	10/2004  10/2004  08/2005  08/2005	avsky036   avsky036   avsky036   avsky036   avsky019   avsky019	

Agency	West Virginia Purchasing Division
	O# DEP15742

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Breakaway, Inc.
	Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
ofOne Park Circle Westfield Center, OH _, a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amoun	nt Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Robinette Branch Refuse Pile, Logan County, West Virginia (DEP15)	742)
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said hid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cor hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pr	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached opposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
carrognest created by the acceptance of said hid then this obligation shall be no	all and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sc exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	rely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee native notice of any such extension.	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Walve fiblice of any South extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to t	pe signed by their proper officers, this
15th day of March 2012	
And the state of t	
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By Jonath linent
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Presiden t
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
builty objected out	(Name of Surely)
	A ()
	By Hand Lyieis
	Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact
	Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

Breakaway, Inc.

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company inerctofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting beld on February 8, 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 . JANUARY

Corporate NARUEN Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Something the state of the stat

Manufaction were

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by sald Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 15th day of A.D., 2012

MARINEL

amming, LIONAL NO Same \*



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

p.23

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braxton , TO-WIT:
I, lonyA Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breathauny, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakoucy, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Jonya Tinest  Title: President
Date: 3 15 12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of March 2012.
Seal Notary Public, State Of West Virginia Julie A Long 635 Little Brich Rood Sulton W 26801 My commission expires November 1, 2021  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP15742

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name:	Date: 3   15   12
State of WV	
County of Braxton, to-wit:	March 2012.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day	oi <u>unit</u>
My Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC JULIE C. O 10Kg

81873831531855913918165439816543841841831831531541168811918181818181818181 Official Soal
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
Julie A Long
Ses Litre Blich Road
Sutton WV 20601
My commission expires November 1, 2021 THE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/99)